

PROJECT: BID 16-5 Southridge Sanitary Sewer Improvements

BID OPENING: February 16, 2016

PROJECT NO. 083351

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$275,000 to \$285,000

TAPANI INC
1904 SE 6TH PL
BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604
BID BOND
YES
Complete in **25** working days

NUTTER CORP
7211-A NE 43RD AV
VANCOUVER, WA 98661
BID BOND
YES
Complete in **25** working days

AES
1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
LONGVIEW, WA 98632
BID BOND
YES
Complete in **25** working days

RC NORTHWEST
12404 NE 153RD ST #100
BRUSH PRAIRIE, WA 98606
BID BOND
YES
Complete in **25** working days

	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	8500.00	\$8,500.00	21600.00	\$21,600.00	27000.00	\$27,000.00	30083.00	\$30,083.00
2	Trench Safety System for Trenches (minimum bid \$1 per linear foot)	2048.00	LF	1.00	\$2,048.00	2.00	\$4,096.00	2.00	\$4,096.00	1.20	\$2,457.60
3	8-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe & Bedding	1395.00	LF	12.00	\$16,740.00	52.00	\$72,540.00	35.00	\$48,825.00	11.10	\$15,484.50
4	6-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&C	653.00	LF	40.00	\$26,120.00	40.00	\$26,120.00	56.00	\$36,568.00	80.50	\$52,566.50
5	8-Inch X 6-Inch PVC Wye	24.00	EA	60.00	\$1,440.00	50.00	\$1,200.00	100.00	\$2,400.00	205.80	\$4,939.20
6	Cleanout	2.00	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	260.00	\$520.00	450.00	\$900.00	1733.50	\$3,467.00
7	Sanitary Manholes less than 10ft	2.00	EA	3500.00	\$7,000.00	3600.00	\$7,200.00	2800.00	\$5,600.00	6747.80	\$13,495.60
8	Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. Less than 10 Ft in	1395.00	LF	33.00	\$46,035.00	10.00	\$13,950.00	8.00	\$11,160.00	46.30	\$64,588.50
9	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	372.00	CY	1.00	\$372.00	1.00	\$372.00	20.00	\$7,440.00	19.90	\$7,402.80
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (1-1/4(-) 0.5')	90.00	CY	30.00	\$2,700.00	40.00	\$3,600.00	40.00	\$3,600.00	95.40	\$8,586.00
11	HMA CL 1/2"PG64-22	1043.00	TN	75.00	\$78,225.00	72.00	\$75,096.00	70.00	\$73,010.00	108.60	\$113,269.80
12	Pulverizing Existing Pavement, 110 th Ave & St Helens	6395.00	SY	2.00	\$12,790.00	2.20	\$14,069.00	4.00	\$25,580.00	1.10	\$7,034.50
13	Temporary Surfacing (not to exceed 0.10')	30.00	TN	1.00	\$30.00	106.00	\$3,180.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	126.90	\$3,807.00
14	Traffic Control & Signing (All Required)	1.00	LS	4500.00	\$4,500.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00	4932.30	\$4,932.30
15	Erosion Control Measures (All Required)	1.00	LS	500.00	\$500.00	999.64	\$999.64	2000.00	\$2,000.00	1922.50	\$1,922.50
16	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (TESC)-	1.00	LS	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00	275.00	\$275.00	678.60	\$678.60
17	Spill Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00	275.00	\$275.00	596.00	\$596.00
SUBTOTAL					\$208,500.00		\$252,542.64		\$257,729.00		\$335,311.40
8.4% SALES TAX					\$17,514.00		\$21,213.58		\$21,649.24		\$28,166.16
GRAND TOTAL					\$226,014.00		\$273,756.22		\$279,378.24		\$363,477.56